504713597 01/04/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4760319

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL JAMES CROWLEY	06/16/2010
KEVIN KING	06/16/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INFOMOTION SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Street Address:	20 BEAGLE CLUB RD
City:	ATTLEBORO
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02703

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8540560
Application Number:	15344248
Patent Number:	8951106
Patent Number:	9486692

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (615)252-4707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 205.521.8000

Email: jneu@bradley.com, devans@bradley.com, bbean@bradley.com

Correspondent Name: BRADLEY ARANT BOULT CUMMINGS LLP INTELLE

Address Line 1: 1819 FIFTH AVENUE NORTH

Address Line 4: BIRMINGHAM, ALABAMA 35203-2104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0R8480301162
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JACOB W NEU
SIGNATURE:	/jacobwneu/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=PCTUS2010029068Asmt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044535 FRAME: 0699

504713597

source=PCTUS2010029068Asmt#page2.tif source=PCTUS2010029068Asmt#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 044535 FRAME: 0700

JUN-16-2010 11:57 THE UPS STORE 5086437337 P.02

Attorney's Docket No.: 24986-0005WO1

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, MICHAEL JAMES CROWLEY of 20 Beagie Club Road, Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703 and KEVIN KING of 383 Huntington Court, Ann Arbor. Michigan 48104, hereby assign to INFOMOTION SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation of Massachusetts having a place of business at 20 Beagle Club Road, Attleboro, Massachusetts 02703, United States; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an international application, entitled MONITORING OF PHYSICAL TRAINING EVENTS, filed March 29, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number PCT/US2010/029068; the inventions and improvements which are subject of a U.S. provisional application entitled MONITORING OF PHYSICAL TRAINING EVENTS, filed October 7, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/249.526; and the inventions and improvements which are subject of a U.S. provisional application entitled <u>DETERMINING</u> BOUNDARIES FOR MOTION EVENTS, filed March 27, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 61/164.277; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 044535 FRAME: 0701

JUN-16-2010 11:57

THE UPS STORE

5086437337

P.03

Attorney's Docket No.: 24986-0005WO1

Date: 6/16/2010

MICHAEL JAMES CROWLEY

Witnessed by:

Name: 4

Name:

Date: 6-16-2010

JUN-16-2010 11:58

THE UPS STORE

5086437337

P.04

Attorney's Docket No.: 24986-0005WO1

Date: 6/16/2010

KEVIN KING

Witnessed by://

Name

Name:

6/16/1

Date: 6-16-2010

60641395.doc